



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE, TILTON
 42424, 29358
 X-A004(841) , X-A004(055)

PROJECT: STATEWIDE, TILTON
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42424, 29358
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(841) , X-A004(055)
DATE BIDS OPEN: August 22, 2019, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORK: Conversion of permissive left turns to flashing yellow arrow signal configuration.
COMPLETION DATE: November 06, 2020
LOCATION: Belknap

Awarded To: NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS
 616 FIRST NH TURNPIK NORTHWOOD, NH 03261-0326
Amount: \$511,753.50
Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMMAS
 Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS 616 FIRST NH TURNPIK, PO BOX 326, NORTHWOOD NH 03261-0326	\$511,753.50	A
EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC. 69 NORTH ROAD, DEERFIELD NH 03037	\$553,965.00	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS 6145 FIRST NH TURNPIKE NORTHWOOD, NH 03281-0326		EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC. 60 NORTH ROAD DEERFIELD, NH 03037	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.52	TRIMMING OF TREES	HR	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	15.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.50	\$757.50	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
616.19101	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,110.00	\$37,110.00	\$41,750.00	\$41,750.00
616.19102	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,687.00	\$15,687.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
616.19103	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,938.00	\$16,938.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
616.19104	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$31,522.00	\$31,522.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
616.19105	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,813.00	\$16,813.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
616.19106	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$32,696.00	\$32,696.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
616.19107	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00
616.19108	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$35,938.00	\$35,938.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00
616.19109	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,950.00	\$34,950.00	\$36,900.00	\$36,900.00
616.19110	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,968.00	\$42,968.00	\$44,750.00	\$44,750.00
616.19111	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,595.00	\$16,595.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00
616.19112	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$34,474.00	\$34,474.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
616.19113	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
616.19114	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$34,160.00	\$34,160.00	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00
616.201	FLASHING BEACONS	U	1.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$32,125.00	\$32,125.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	27,000.00	\$1.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.00	\$27,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	220.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$43.00	\$9,460.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$5.10	\$510.00	\$4.15	\$415.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
Totals:					\$564,250.00		\$511,753.50		\$553,965.00
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$564,250.00		\$511,753.50		\$553,965.00



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE, TILTON
42424, 29358
X-A004(841), X-A004(055)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
201.52	TRIMMING OF TREES	HR	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	15.00	\$50.50	\$757.50	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	(\$292.50)
616.19101	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$37,110.00	\$37,110.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	(\$2,890.00)
616.19102	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$15,687.00	\$15,687.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,687.00
616.19103	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$16,938.00	\$16,938.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,938.00
616.19104	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$31,522.00	\$31,522.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	(\$2,478.00)
616.19105	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$16,813.00	\$16,813.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$813.00
616.19106	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$32,696.00	\$32,696.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	(\$3,304.00)
616.19107	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$800.00
616.19108	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$35,938.00	\$35,938.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	(\$3,062.00)
616.19109	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$34,950.00	\$34,950.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	(\$5,050.00)
616.19110	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$42,968.00	\$42,968.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,968.00
616.19111	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$16,595.00	\$16,595.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	(\$1,405.00)
616.19112	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$34,474.00	\$34,474.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	(\$8,526.00)
616.19113	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	(\$3,250.00)

Items

616.19114	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$34,160.00	\$34,160.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	(\$3,840.00)
616.201	FLASHING BEACONS	U	1.00	\$32,125.00	\$32,125.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	(\$5,875.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	27,000.00	\$1.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	220.00	\$43.00	\$9,460.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,960.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	100.00	\$5.10	\$510.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$60.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	(\$25,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00

Total: \$511,753.50 \$564,250.00 (\$52,496.50)